Eastern Illinois University

The Keep

Faculty Senate Resolutions

Faculty Senate

Spring 2020

VPBA and **VPSA** Commendations

CC Wharram Faculty Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://thekeep.eiu.edu/fac_senate_resolutions

Recommended Citation

Wharram, CC, "VPBA and VPSA Commendations" (2020). *Faculty Senate Resolutions*. 5. https://thekeep.eiu.edu/fac_senate_resolutions/5

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Faculty Senate at The Keep. It has been accepted for inclusion in Faculty Senate Resolutions by an authorized administrator of The Keep. For more information, please contact tabruns@eiu.edu.

Faculty Senate Resolution Spring 2020

WHEREAS: Interim Vice Presidents Lynette Drake (VP of Student Affairs) and Paul McCann (VP of Business Affairs) willingly took on their current roles on interim bases over five and eleven years ago, respectively; and

WHEREAS: They have guided EIU through difficult budgetary and challenging transitional conditions during their periods of tenure in these roles; and

WHEREAS: They have been stellar exemplars of our commitment to the institutional wellbeing and to student success at EIU:

BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Faculty Senate extends our heartfelt gratitude for their many years of dedication and quality service, however "interim," to the betterment of Eastern Illinois University.